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As required by Chapter 39 G.L. 

via Zoom 

Advisory Council of the Dukes County Contributory Retirement System 

Wednesday, December 15, 2021 9:00 am 

AGENDA 

Review/approve minut es of December 9, 2020 meeting 

DCRS draft budget for calendar 2022 and COLA for retirees 

Nomination and election of chair (Advisory Council representative to DCCRS) 

Items not anticipated at the time of posting 

Adjournment 

Date/time received by Town Clerk: 

Date/time cancelled: 

Clerk/Board Member cancell ing meeting: 

Chair/Board member posting meeting: 

Melanie Becker, Chair 



Jennifer Christy 

From: 

Sent: 
To: 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

Please post. 

Topic: DCCRS Advisory Council 

Melanie Becker <treasurer@chilmarkma.gov> 
Tuesday, November 30, 2021 12:03 PM 
Angela E. Grant (angie@vineyardtransit.com); Ann Metcalf (ametcalf@dukescounty.org); 
Cheryl Sashin (csashin@oakbluffsma.gov); Cindy Krauss 
(ckrauss@vineyardlandbank.com); Donald Hatch (mvrefuse@comcast.net); Elaine Graves 
(elaine@dukesretirement.com); Ernest Thomas (ernestrepairs@gmail.com); Gabriella 
Camilleri (townclerk@aqu innah-ma.gov); Hillary Conklin (hconklin@tisburyma.gov); 
Jennifer L. Christy(townclerk@chilmarkma.gov); Jon Snyder Usnyder@tisburyma.gov); 

mailto: 
DCRS Advisory Coucil Meeting 12/15/2021 9:00 via Zoom 
2021-12-15 notice-agenda-DCCRS-AdvCouncil.docx 

Time: Dec 15, 202109:00 AM Eastern Time (US and Canada) 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81092015131?pwd;OXdpdXdmTDNzUUk4WnNzdTFEUU5XZz09 

Meeting ID: 810 92015131 
Passcode: 204300 
One tap mobile 
+16465588656,,81092015131#,,,, *204300# US (New York) 
+ 13017158592,,81092015131#,,,, *204300# US (Washington DC) 

Dial by your location 

+1 646 558 8656 US (New York) 
+13017158592 US (Washington DC) 
+1312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 
+1 720 707 2699 US (Denver) 

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 

Meeting ID: 810 9201 5131 
Passcode: 204300 

Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kbXVBbx4R9 

Melanie Becker 
Treasurer 
Town of Chilmark 
401 Middle Road, PO Box 119 
Chilmark, MA 02535-0119 

The Secretary of State's office has determined that most e-mails to and from municipal offices and officials are public 

records. Consequently, confidentiality should not be expected. 
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